
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 09/24/17 – 11/11/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Safety Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Road Hazards

Cancer Awareness

Giving is Sharing

Family Ministries

American Medical Ass.

CANTICO Nuevo

Alzheimer’s 
Association

09/27/17

10/03/17

10/11/17

10/18/17

10/26/17

11/01/17

11/07/17

11:45 AM

04:25 PM

02:50 PM

08:00 AM

03:55 PM

08:00 AM

07:05 AM

15.00

5.00

10.00

25.00

5.00

25.00

15.00

Hurricane season brings heavy 
rain combined with the falling 
autumn leaves, making for some 
extra slippery roads.  Drivers 
should be more cautious, 
especially at night, now that it gets 
darker faster.
October is Breast Cancer 
Awareness month and charities 
have begun their campaign to 
raise funds and remind women to 
get early detection.
Educating listeners, stating that 
any unwanted possession could be 
donated for a good cause.  Even 
junk cars that do not run can be 
donated in for scraps that will 
fund charities that help the 
homeless and children in need.
Rev. Park discusses the 
importance of parental guidance 
to the younger generation, by 
setting the moral example early 
will give children something to 
live upon when they grow up.
Flu Vaccination campaign 
encourages everyone to get a flu 
shot to protect themselves, their 
loved ones, and their communities 
against the flu.
Rev. Lopez discusses the impact 
of the church in the fabric of 
community and the stark 
difference in a community-minded 
church and a member growth-
minded church.
November is Alzheimer’s 
Awareness month.  More than 5 
million have Alzheimer’s or is 
suffering from a type of 
dementia.  Dealing with this 
neurological disease is hard on 
both patient and caregiver.  


