Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 09/24/17 – 11/11/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Safety Issues	Road Hazards	09/27/17	11:45 AM	15.00	Hurricane season brings heavy rain combined with the falling autumn leaves, making for some extra slippery roads. Drivers should be more cautious, especially at night, now that it gets darker faster.
Health Issues	Cancer Awareness	10/03/17	04:25 PM	5.00	October is Breast Cancer Awareness month and charities have begun their campaign to raise funds and remind women to get early detection.
Community Issues	Giving is Sharing	10/11/17	02:50 PM	10.00	Educating listeners, stating that any unwanted possession could be donated for a good cause. Even junk cars that do not run can be donated in for scraps that will fund charities that help the homeless and children in need.
Family Issues	Family Ministries	10/18/17	08:00 AM	25.00	Rev. Park discusses the importance of parental guidance to the younger generation, by setting the moral example early will give children something to live upon when they grow up.
Health Issues	American Medical Ass.	10/26/17	03:55 PM	5.00	Flu Vaccination campaign encourages everyone to get a flu shot to protect themselves, their loved ones, and their communities against the flu.
Community Issues	CANTICO Nuevo	11/01/17	08:00 AM	25.00	Rev. Lopez discusses the impact of the church in the fabric of community and the stark difference in a community-minded church and a member growth-minded church.
Community Issues	Alzheimer's Association	11/07/17	07:05 AM	15.00	November is Alzheimer's Awareness month. More than 5 million have Alzheimer's or is suffering from a type of dementia. Dealing with this neurological disease is hard on both patient and caregiver.